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Jeff Watson

From: Olson,Lesli D (CONTR) - TERR-GRAND COULEE <ldolson@bpa.gov>
Sent: Tuesday, February 10, 2015 9:39 AM
To: Jeff Watson
Subject: RE: Notice of Application LP-07-00040 Big Buck Ridge

Follow Up Flag: Follow up
Flag Status: Flagged

Dear Mr. Watson: 
 
BPA has reviewed the subject application and has no concerns regarding the proposed plat.  Thank you for the 
opportunity to review. 
 
Sincerely, 
 
LESLI OLSON 
RIGHT‐OF‐WAY AGENT  Contractor, David Evans & Associates, Inc. 
Bonneville Power Administration 
Real Property Field Services – TERR/Grand Coulee 
PO Box 24, Grand Coulee, WA 99133 
(509) 378‐7447 (cell) 
(509) 633‐1423 (fax) 
 

From: Jeff Watson [mailto:jeff.watson@co.kittitas.wa.us]  
Sent: Monday, February 09, 2015 8:09 AM 
To: Brenda Larsen; 'Brent Renfrow (Brent.Renfrow@dfw.wa.gov)'; Candie M. Leader; Christina Wollman; 'Cindy Preston 
(cindy.preston@dnr.wa.gov)'; 'CROSEPACOORDINATOR@ECY.WA.GOV'; 'Clear, Gwen (ECY)'; 
'enviroreview@yakama.com'; Erin Moore; 'Gretchen.Kaehler@DAHP.wa.gov'; Holly Duncan; 'Jan Jorgenson 
(jorgenja@cwu.edu)'; 'Jessica Lally (jessica@yakama.com)'; 'jmarvin@yakama.com'; 'Johnson Meninick 
(johnson@yakama.com)'; Julie Kjorsvik; Kim Dawson; 'linda.hazlett@dnr.wa.gov'; Lisa Iammarino; Lisa Lawrence; Mike 
Johnston; 'nelmsk@cwu.edu'; Patti Johnson; 'russell.mau@doh.wa.gov'; 'Teske, Mark S'; 'rivers@dnr.wa.gov'; 'Thalia 
Sachtleben (enviroreview@yakama.com)'; 'Tom Justus (tom.justus@doh.wa.gov)'; Erin Moore; Jan Ollivier; 
'Richard.Benson@doh.wa.gov'; 'heather.cannon@doh.wa.gov'; Josh Hink 
Cc: Doc Hansen; 'cruseandassoc@kvalley.com'; Dave Nelson (dnelson@encompasses.net); Allison Kimball 
(brooksideconsulting@gmail.com); Chad Bala; 'jhallisey@fs.fed.us'; 'darren.habel@usace.army.mil'; Olson,Lesli D 
(CONTR) - TERR-GRAND COULEE; 'HolmstR@wsdot.wa.gov'; 'roslyn@inlandnet.com'; Matthew Morton; Jim Leonhard; 
'separegister@ecy.wa.gov'; Kaycee Hathaway; Jim Fossett; Cory Andrus (cory@pro-vac.com); Russ Hobbs; 
'pblume@kcfd7.com'; 'flataum@cleelum.wednet.edu'; 'davisb@cleelum.wednet.edu'; 
'montgomeryr@cleelum.wednet.edu'; north-ridge@hotmail.com 
Subject: Notice of Application LP-07-00040 Big Buck Ridge 
 

LP-07-00040 Big Buck Ridge Internal Link to Master File (For County Staff on Network) 
LP-07-00040 Big Buck Ridge External Link to On-Line File 
 
 

NOTICE OF APPLICATION: 
 
Kittitas County Community Development Services will accept comments through 5:00 pm Tuesday February 
24, 2015. 
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Kittitas County has received the above referenced Proposed Plat and SEPA Checklist for a project application; 
see attached.  Agencies within the county network may review the application master file via the above internal 
link or through EDEN. Agencies and individuals outside of the county network can use the above external link 
to view individual documentation. Comments within the body of an email are encouraged, but may be 
submitted as attachments or hardcopy to: 
 
Jeffrey A. Watson 
Planner II 
Community Development Services 
411 North Ruby Ste 2 
Ellensburg WA   98926 
jeff.watson@co.kittitas.wa.us 
509-933-8274 
 

 

 
Notice: All email sent to this address will be received by the Kittitas County 
email system and may be subject to public disclosure under Chapter 42.56 
RCW and to archiving and review. 
 
message id: 38eb45916c6dcbdac24bb8719d004a14 


